# 502416471 07/11/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Igor A. Krichtafovitch	07/02/2013
Joseph Colannino	07/02/2013
Christopher A. Wiklof	07/10/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ClearSign Combustion Corporation	
Street Address:	12870 Interurban Avenue South	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98168	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13907825	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4252241690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425.750.6656

Email: Docket@launchpadip.com

Correspondent Name: Launchpad Intellectual Property, Inc.

Address Line 1: 914 164th St., SE Address Line 2: Ste. B12 #433

Address Line 4: Mill Creek, WASHINGTON 98012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2651-187-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher A. Wiklof
Signature:	/CAWiklof/

PATENT REEL: 030781 FRAME: 0489 \$40.00 1390782

Date: 07/11/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=2651-187-03-Signed-Assignment-as-filed-20130711#page1.tif
source=2651-187-03-Signed-Assignment-as-filed-20130711#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030781 FRAME: 0490 WHEREAS we, **Igor A. Krichtafovitch, Joseph Colannino, and Christopher A. Wiklof** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing address of 16635 Northup Way, Bellevue, WA 98008, 6827 117<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Kirkland, WA 98033, and 3531 99<sup>th</sup> Street Everett WA 98208, are the original joint inventors of an invention entitled "**BURNER SYSTEM WITH ANTI-FLASHBACK ELECTRODE**" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on **May 31, 2013** and assigned Application No. **13/907,825**; and

WHEREAS, ClearSign Combustion Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 12870 Interurban Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98168, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 030781 FRAME: 0491

	07.02.2013	
Date		Igor A. Krichtafovitch
	7/2//3	
Date		Tough Collanda
		and the second s
	4 /	~ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
***************************************	7/10/2013	
Date		Christopher A. Wiklof
Date	7/19/2013	Christopher A. Wiklof